1Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com 4377.04E-0816-ss-WED9LC6816V
256Kx32 SSRAM/4Mx32 SDRAM
External Memory Solution for Texas Instruments TMS320C6000 DSP
WED9LC6816V
FEATURES
 Clock speeds:
• SSRAM: 200, 166,150, and 133 MHz
• SDRAMs: 125 and 100 MHz

NOTE:
Ball attach pad for above BGA package is 480 microns in diameter. Pad is solder mask defi ned.
Ordering Information
Commercial (0°C ≤ TA ≤ 70°C)
Part Number SSRAM Access SDRAM Access
WED9LC6816V2012BC 200MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V2010BC 200MHz 100MHz
WED9LC6816V1612BC 166MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V1610BC 166MHz 100MHz
WED9LC6816V1512BC 150MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V1510BC 150MHz 100MHz
WED9LC6816V1312BC 133MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V1310BC 133MHz 100MHz
Industrial (-40°C ≤ TA ≤ 85°C)
Part Number SSRAM Access SDRAM Access
WED9LC6816V2012BI 200MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V2010BI 200MHz 100MHz
WED9LC6816V1612BI 166MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V1610BI 166MHz 100MHz
WED9LC6816V1512BI 150MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V1510BI 150MHz 100MHz
WED9LC6816V1312BI 133MHz 125MHz
WED9LC6816V1310BI 133MHz 100MHz
26Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com 4377.04E-0816-ss-WED9LC6816V
WED9LC6816V
Document Title
256Kx32 SSRAM/4Mx32 SDRAM – External Memory Solution for Texas Instruments TMS320C6000 DSP